Robinson+Cole

GEORGE W. WATSON III

One Financial Plaza, 14th Floor Providence, RI 02903-2485 Main (401) 709-3300 Fax (401) 709-3399 gwatson@rc.com Direct (401) 709-3351

Also admitted in Massachusetts and Connecticut

BY FEDERAL EXPRESS & ELECTRONIC MAIL

May 17, 2021

Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission 89 Jefferson Boulevard Warwick, RI 02888

Re: PUC Docket No. 5151 – Revolution Wind Advisory Opinion

Dear Ms. Massaro:

Enclosed for filing in this matter is an original and nine (9) copies of the Motion for Intervention of The Narragansett Electric Company d/b/a National Grid. Copies have been served on the service list.

If you need any further information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Georg W. Unt I

George W. Watson III

Enclosures

Copy to: Service List

22344448-v1

Boston | Hartford | New York | Providence | Miami | Stamford | Los Angeles | Wilmington | Philadelphia | Albany | New London | rc.com

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

In re: Revolution Wind Advisory Opinion to the RI Energy Facility Siting Board

Docket No. 5151

MOTION FOR INTERVENTION OF THE NARRAGANSETT ELECTRIC COMPANY d/b/a NATIONAL GRID

NOW COMES The Narragansett Electric Company d/b/a National Grid (National Grid) and moves to intervene in this proceeding as an interested party pursuant to Rule 1.14 of the Public Utilities Commission Rules of Practice and Procedure.

National Grid owns and operates the Davisville Substation and existing overhead transmission lines that are proposed to be upgraded, expanded and/or reconfigured in order to interconnect the Revolution Wind project. National Grid also owns the real property upon which Revolution Wind proposes to construct a new onshore substation, new overhead transmission lines and new underground transmission cables. Accordingly, National Grid has strong, direct interests in this proceeding that are not adequately represented by the existing parties. The Energy Facility Siting Board granted National Grid's motion to intervene in *In re: Revolution Wind LLC Application to Construct a Major Energy Facility*, Docket SB-2021-01, at its Preliminary Hearing on March 22, 2021.

WHEREFORE, The Narragansett Electric Company requests that it be allowed to intervene as a party.

Respectfully submitted,

The Narraganset Electric Company d/b/a National Grid

By Its Attorney,

Hore Wilder

George W. Watson, III Robinson & Cole LLP One Financial Plaza, 14th Floor Providence, RI 02903 401-709-3351

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of the within Motion to Intervene was sent to the Service List via e-mail on the 17th day of May, 2021.

/s/ George W. Watson, III